ESH5X: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
1
Product Data
A240151
Fig. 1 – ESH5X Coil
A200449GEN
The ESH5X evaporator coils incorporate proven standards for reliable

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
2
Table 2 – Model Number Nomenclature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
E S H 5 X 3 6 M 1 2 A
Product Description Major Series
A = First
B = Second
Etc...
E = Evaporator Coil
Type
S = Slab Coil
Unit Width (Nom.)
12 = 12-in (305 mm)
Installation Configuration
H= Horizontal
Refrigerant Leak Detection
M = with Dissipation
Refrigerant Type Unit Capacity (Nom.)
5 = R-454B 18 - 23 = 1.5 Ton
24 - 29 = 2 Ton
Metering Device 30 - 35 = 2.5 Ton
X = TXV 36 - 41 = 3 Ton
42 - 47 = 3.5 Ton
48 - 51 = 4 Ton
60 - 62 = 5 Ton
Table 3 – Accessories
Part Number Description
NAHB00101CA Coil Adapter Kits - No Offset
NAHB00201CA Coil Adapter Kits - Single Offset
NAHB00301CA Coil Adapter Kits - Double Offset
ACAWHNDIS01A Alternate Wire Harness / Relay Kit – Higher Airflow
ACAINTDIS10A CNN / Communicating Plug (10-pack)
ESH
5X: Product D
ataM
anufacturer reserves the right to change, at any tim
e, specifications and designs w
ithout notice and w
ithout obligations.
3
DIMENSIONS
A2401434
Fig. 2 – ESH5X Coil
INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM Lbs Kgs Lbs Kgs INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM
ESH5X24M12A 1 24 1/16 611.2 28 3/8 720.7 16 1/16 408.0 9 3/8 238.1 5/8 15.9 50.6 23.0 55.0 24.9 28.3 718.8 13.0 330.2 24.1 612.1
ESH5X30M12A 1 24 1/16 611.2 28 3/8 720.7 16 1/16 408.0 9 3/8 238.1 3/4 19.1 50.5 22.9 56.0 25.4 28.3 718.8 13.0 330.2 24.1 612.1
ESH5X36M12A 1 28 13/16 731.8 28 3/8 720.7 23 1/16 585.8 15 1/16 382.6 3/4 19.1 55.9 25.4 62.5 28.3 28.3 718.8 13.0 330.2 28.8 731.5
ESH5X42M12A 1 28 13/16 731.8 28 3/8 720.7 23 1/16 585.8 15 1/16 382.6 7/8 22.2 56.3 25.5 64.0 29.0 28.3 718.8 13.0 330.2 28.8 731.5
ESH5X48M12A 1 28 13/16 731.8 30 3/8 771.5 23 1/16 585.8 17 5/16 439.8 7/8 22.2 57.2 25.9 66.0 29.9 30.3 769.6 13.0 330.2 28.8 731.5
ESH5X60M12A 1 38 15/16 989.0 30 3/8 771.5 33 13/16 858.8 24 13/16 630.2 7/8 22.2 71.5 32.4 82.5 37.4 30.3 769.6 13.0 330.2 38.9 988.1
E
(Suction Line)
OPERATING
WEIGHT
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
SHIPPING
HEIGHT
SHIPPING
WIDTH
SHIPPING
DEPTHDUNIT SERIES A B C
ESH5X: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
4
PERFORMANCE DATA
Table 4 – Cooling Capacities (MBH) – R-454B
INDOOR COIL
AIR
SATURATED TEMPERATURE LEAVING EVAPORATOR (deg F)
35 40 45 50 55
CFM EWB TC SHC BF TC SHC BF TC SHC BF TC SHC BF TC SHC BF